
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department 
Form No. 142-8R3                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED:  06/22/2021  

BID NO. 
 

7821 

BID TITLE 
 
        Outfitting Environmental Compliance Sampling Build 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
 

Public Works 

DATE BID OPENED 
 

03/29/2021 

BIDS RECEIVED  (3)                       INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                      ESTIMATED COST: $50,000 
 
BIDDERS:    BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:   June 30, 2021    AMOUNT BID 
 
Three Peaks Corp.*    Calimesa, CA      $77,075.00 
Edra Construction Corporation   Glendora, CA      $82,914.90 
Dalke & Sons Construction, Inc.  Riverside, CA      $102,564.15 
 
 
*Non-Responsive: Did Not Meet Bid Requirements 
 
 
BID DESCRIPTION:  Provide all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to outfit the Environmental 
Compliance Sampling Facility in accordance with the plans and specifications and as outlined in this Bid. The 
project involves furnishing and installing lab work surfaces, sinks, drawers and cabinets. The contractor shall be 
solely responsible for removal and disposal of all debris created during demolition and construction, along with 
all soil spoils removal as indicated in the TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS and other construction documents 
included in this Solicitation. 

 
 
Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)            10% Surety Included              Contract 
                    10% Surety not required           Purchase Order  
         
Lowest Responsible Bidder  Amount of Award 
 
Edra Construction Corporation    $82,915.50 
 
 
COMMENTS: 
The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest 
responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23256. The Public Works 
Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 
 
 
 
 
Submitted by:            ,          Purchasing Manager                 Date: 5/21/2021


